NXP USA Inc. - MC68HC908QY1VPE Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

16.16 Memory Characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 163
Chapter 17
Ordering Information and Mechanical Specifications
17.1 Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 165
17.2 MC Order Numbers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 165
17.3 Package Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 165
MC68HC908QY/QT Family Data Sheet, Rev. 6
Freescale Semiconductor 15
Pin Assignments
Figure 1-2. MCU Pin Assignments
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
PTB0
PTB2
PTB3PTB4
VSS
PTB6
PTB7
PTB1
8-PIN ASSIGNMENT
MC68HC908QT1 PDIP/SOIC
16-PIN ASSIGNMENT
MC68HC908QY1 PDIP/SOIC
VSSVDD
PTA5/OSC1/KBI5
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
PTA4/OSC2/KBI4
PTA3/RST/KBI3
PTA1/TCH1/KBI1
PTA0/TCH0/KBI0
PTA2/IRQ/KBI2/TCLK
VDD
PTA1/TCH1/KBI1
PTB5
PTA2/IRQ/KBI2/TCLK
PTA0/TCH0/KBI0PTA5/OSC1/KBI5
PTA4/OSC2/KBI4
PTA3/RST/KBI3
PTB2
PTB3
PTB4
PTB6
PTB7
16-PIN ASSIGNMENT
MC68HC908QY1 TSSOP
PTA1/TCH1/KBI1
PTB5
PTA2/IRQ/KBI2/TCLK
PTA5/OSC1/KBI5 PTA4/OSC2/KBI4
PTA3/RST/KBI3
PTA0/TCH0/KBI0
PTB1
PTB0
VSS
VDD
8-PIN ASSIGNMENT
MC68HC908QT2 AND MC68HC908QT4 PDIP/SOIC
VSSVDD
PTA5/OSC1/AD3/KBI5
1